Agilent Signal Generators
RF and Microwave Models
Catalog
Economy RF signal generators
High-performance RF signal generators
Microwave CW generators
Microwave signal generators/sweepers
Microwave synthesized sweepers

3
Microwave CW generators
Frequency range Model Key features/applications
10 MHz to 20 GHz 83711B and 83712B Synthesized CW generator
Microwave signal generators/sweepers
Frequency range Model Key features/applications
10 MHz to 20 GHz 83731B and 83732B High-performance receiver test at an affordable price
10 MHz to 50 GHz 8360 B-series General-purpose swept signal generators for receiver and component test, full network-analyzer
compatibility
Microwave synthesized sweepers
Frequency range Model Key features/applications
10 MHz to 20 GHz 83751A/B, 83752A/B Synthesized sweeper with fully phase-locked analog sweep, simple modulation, and scalar-analyzer
compatibility
10 MHz to 50 GHz 8360B/L High-performance sweeper for receiver and component test, full network-analyzer compatibility
Millimeter sources
Frequency range Model Key features/applications
26.5 to 110 GHz 83554A, 83555A, 83556A, Efficient, programmable frequency multipliers
83557A, and 83558A
Frequency agile/complex signal simulators
Frequency range Model Key features/applications
252 kHz to 2.06 GHz 8645A High-performance signal generator for testing frequency-agile radios and surveillance receivers
The right performance, features, and price
4
Agilent’s RF signal generators supply a host of
comprehensive, powerful features for testing both
analog and digital communications systems. In
addition, flexible options provide enhanced capa-
bilities for simulating the performance of a com-
munication system to meet the requirements of
nearly all current and proposed air interface stan-
dards. Agilent’s RF signal generators let you alter
nearly every aspect of a digital signal or signal-
operating environment. You can also customize the
instrument’s configuration to create experimental
signals.
Economy RF signal generators
ESG-A/AP series1 ESG-D/DP series2 8648A/B/C/D
(analog) (digital)
Frequency
Range 250 kHz to 4 GHz 250 kHz to 4 GHz 9 kHz to 4 GHz
Resolution (Hz) 0.01 0.01 1 (10 Hz display)
Accuracy Same as time base Same as time base ±3x10-6 Hz
(±1.5x10-6 optional)
Aging rate ±1x10-6/year ±1x10-6/year ±2x10-6/year
High-stability option ±0.1x10-6/year ±0.1x10-6/year ±0.1x10-6/year
Output level
Range (dBm) +13 to –136 +13 to –136 +10 to –136
(+17 dBm optional) (+17 dBm optional) (+20 dBm optional)
Accuracy (dB) ±0.5, (±0.9 >2 GHz) ±0.5, (±0.9 >2 GHz) ±1 (±2 dB >2.5 GHz)
Spectral purity level ESG-A ESG-AP ESG-D ESG-DP
Harmonics (dBc) <–30 <–30 <–30 <–30 <–30
Spurious (dBc) <–53 to <–65 <–65 to <–80 <–53 to <–65 <–65 to <–80 <–48 to <–60
Residual FM at 1 GHz 2 Hz 1 Hz 2 Hz 1 Hz <7 Hz
(0.3 to 3 kHz BW) (typical <4 Hz)
SSB phase noise See chart See chart See chart
Modulation
AM rate dc to 10 kHz dc to 10 kHz dc to 25 kHz
FM rate dc to 10 MHz dc to 10 MHz dc to 150 kHz
Max. deviation ±10 to ±40 MHz ±10 to ±40 MHz 100 to 200 kHz
ΦM Yes Yes Yes
Digital No <15 modulation types including No
MSK, FSK, QAM, PSK and an
I/Q table editor
Pulse Yes Yes Yes, optional
Waveforms Sine, square, ramp, Sine, square, ramp, Sine, square,
triangle, pulse, noise triangle, pulse, noise triangle, ramp
Sweep
Sweep modes Digital Digital —
Start/stop Yes Yes —
CF/∆F No No —
Additional features • Electronic attenuator • Electronic attenuator • Electronic attenuator
• Internal function generator • Broadband I/Q inputs • dc FM
• Dual-tone sinewaves with • Internal function generator • 300 storage registers
the low frequency generator • Optional W-CDMA, cdma2000, • 10 sequences
• dc FM CDMA, GSM, NADC, PDC, PHS, • Remote and memory interfaces
• Upgradable to digital DECT, BluetoothTM, TETRA formats • Internal diagnostics
• Pulse modulation • dc FM • Pager encoder, optional
• Upgradable options
1. ESG-A series (E4400B/E4420B/E4421B/E4422B) and ESG-AP series (E4423B/E4424B/E4425B/E4426B).
2. ESG-D series (E4430B/E4431B/E4432B/E4433B) and ESG-DP series (E4434B/E4435B/E4436B/E4437B).
5
   8648A/B/C/D Opt. 1E5                                       ESG-A/D Opt. 1E5
   8647A        ESG-AP/DP
1 GHz carrier frequency
Offset from carrier (Hz)
10K1K 100K 1M 10M
–80
–100